

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4674/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 20-1-2006/21-2-2006 in LPA No. 110/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

RAGHUBANSH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 4712,4713,4724 & 4730 of 2006 - With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Hansariya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Special Leave Petition are dismissed.

However, time granted in terms of Order of the learned Single Judge dated 28th

November, 2005 is extended by four weeks from today.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master